
PROCARE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE & PARTS 
FROM STRYKER SALES, LLC

November 7, 2023RS-23-184



ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from 
Stryker Sales, LLC
 Background

 The Killeen Fire Department utilizes Stryker Sales, LLC to 
provide equipment such as stretchers and loading systems, 
Life-Pak 15 Cardiac Monitors, and capnography/oxygen 
saturation monitors.

 Stryker Sales, LLC offers “ProCare” as an extended 
warranty encompassing parts, labor, travel, maintenance, 
and batteries for each registered piece of equipment for up 
to 3 years (36 months)

 We now include Stryker ProCare with each new piece of 
equipment purchased; this request will add 23 pieces of 
equipment currently in our inventory to Stryker ProCare

2



ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from 
Stryker Sales, LLC

3

 Alternatives Considered:

 Deny the request as written; or
 Approve the request to purchase ProCare Preventive 

Maintenance Services and Parts from Stryker Sales, LLC



ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from 
Stryker Sales, LLC

4

 Financial Impact
 The FY 2024 expenditure will be an amount not to exceed 

$125,000
 Budgeted expense, no additional funding required
 This process conforms to City Procurement Policy. 



ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from Stryker 
Sales, LLC

 Staff recommends that the City Council authorize the request 
to purchase ProCare Preventive Maintenance Services and Parts 
from Stryker Sales, LLC in the total amount not to exceed 
$125,000 and that the City Manager, or his designee, is 
expressly authorized to execute any and all change orders within 
the amounts set by State and Local Law. 

5


	�ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from stryker sales, llc
	ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from Stryker Sales, LLC
	ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from Stryker Sales, LLC
	ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from Stryker Sales, LLC
	ProCare Preventive Maintenance & Parts from Stryker Sales, LLC

